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TABLE K10.—Showing Distribution of Reserves Revenue to Secondary Schools for the Year 1916.

TABLE K11a. —Lower Departments of Secondary Schools, 1916.—Average Attendance, Roll Number,
Teachers' Salaries and Fees.

Provincial District. Revenue received.
Distribution of Revenue.

Amount paid
to each SchoolSecondary Schools receiving Payments.

Auckland
£ s. d.

1,369 11 1 Whangarei High School
Auckland Boys' and Girls' Grammar Schools ..

Thames High School
Hamilton High School
New Plymouth High Schools
Wellington Boys'College
Wellington Girls' College
Wanganui Girls' College
Palmerston North High School
Gisborne High School
Napier High Schools
Dannevirke High School
Marlborough High School
Nelson C lieges
Greymouth High School
Hokitika High School
otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools
Waitaki High Schools
Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools
Gore High School ..

£ s. d.
102 14 5
997 0 6
124 12 8
145 3 '0
796 1 7
849 18 10
732 5 4
352 18 8
465 15 0
621 14 10
738 8 9
381 8 1

50 16 6
515 5 0

41 19 1
60 17 8

449 4 7
249 18 7
268 4 11
109 17 9

Taranaki ..

Wellington
796 1 7

2,400 17 10

Hawke's Bay.. 1,741 11 8

Marlborough
Nelson ..

Westland

50 16 6
515 5 0
102 16 9

Otago .. 1,077 5 10

Total 8,054 6 3 Total 8,054 6 3

School.
Average

Attendance,
1910.

Number
of

Pupils at
End of 1016.

Annual Bate
of

Salaries.

Total Sees
received

during Year.

New Plymouth Boys' High School
New Plymouth Girls' High School
Wanganui Girls' College
Palmerston North High School
Gisborne High School
Napier Boys' High School
Napier Girls' High Sohool
Wellington Girls' College
Nelson Boys' College
Nelson Girls' College
Christchurch Girls' High School
Timaru Boys' High School
Waitaki Boys' High School ..

Christ's College Grammar Sohool

57
15
13
10
49
31
39
30
20
21
19

28
22
49

65
18
20

58
33
42
33
24
23
23
33
24
59

£ s. d.
250 0 0
120 0 0
125 0 0
120 0 0
250 0 0
210 0 0
300 0 0
240 0 0
190 0 0
140 0 0
191 0 0

i-*H *

175 0 0
410 0 0

£ s. d.
446 14 0
128 10 0
188 17 0
103 19 0
488 0 0
288 2 5
321 3 8
191 5 5
179 4 0
186 18 0
193 14 6
fcJHSi*
1.98 > 0 0
567 15 9

Totals 403 466 2,721 0 0 j 3,482 3 4

* Managed privati ily by Principal.
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