TABLE K10.—Showing Distribution of Reserves Revenue to Secondary Schools for the Year 1916.

Duaniu sia 1 Diahuisi					Distribution of Revenue.				
Provincial District.				Revenue received.	Secondary Schools receiving Payments.	Amount paid to each School.			
Auckland				£ s. d. 1,369 11 1	Whangarsi High School				
					Thames High School Hamilton High School	124 12 8			
Taranaki				796 1 7	New Plymouth High Schools	506 1 5			
Wellington				2,400 17 10	Wellington Boys' College	849 18 1 0			
					Wellington Girls' College				
					Wanganui Girls' College				
					Palmerston North High School				
Hawke's Bay	7	• •	••	1,741 11 8	Gisborne High School				
					Napier High Schools				
3.7 11 1				*O 10 0	Dannevirke High School				
Marlborough		• •	• •	50 16 6	Marlborough High School				
Nelson	• •	• •	• •	515 5 0	Nelson Colleges				
Westland	• •	• •	• •	102 16 9	Greymouth High School				
Otomo			i	1.077 5 10	Hokitika High School	440 4 5			
Otago	• •	• •	••	1,077 5 10	Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools	249 18 7			
			ĺ		Waitaki High Schools Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools	000 4 11			
					Gara Wigh School	100 17 (
					Gold High School	100 17 8			
Tota	ıl .			8,054 6 3	Total	8,054 6 8			

TABLE K11a.—Lower Departments of Secondary Schools, 1916.—Average Attendance, Roll Number, Teachers' Salaries and Fees.

School.				Average Attendance, 1916.	Number of Pupils at End of 1916.	Annual Rate of Salaries.	Total Fees received during Year.
And the second s	e , 100 t					£ s. d.	£ s. d.
New Plymouth Boys' High School				57	65	250 0 0	446 14 0
New Plymouth Girls' High School	• • •			15	18	120 0 0	128 10 0
Wanganui Girls' College		••	• •	13	20	125 0 0	188 17 0
Palmerston North High School	• •	• •	• •	10	11	120 0 0	103 19 0
Ciaharaa Iliah Cahaal	• •	• •	• •	49	58	250 0 0	488 0 0
	• •	• •	• •	31	33	210 0 0	288 2 5
Napier Boys' High School	• •	• •	• •	39		300 0 0	
Napier Girls' High School	• •	• •	• •		42		
Wellington Girls' College	• •	• •	• •	30	33	240 0 0	191 5 5
Nelson Boys' College	• •	• •	• •	20	24	190 0 0	179 4 0
Nelson Girls' College				21	23	140 0 0	186 18 0
Christchurch Girls' High School		• •	• •	19	23	191 0 0	193 14 6
Timaru Boys' High School				28	33	**	*
Waitaki Boys' High School		• •	.,	22	24	175 0 0	198 📈 0 0
Christ's College Grammar School		• •	• •	49	59	410 0 0	567 15 9
Totals	••			403	466	2,721 0 0	3,482 3 4

^{*} Managed privately by Principal.